
2014 RES-172 1 
CHANGE ORDER #10 TO CONTRACT FOR J.P. CULLEN & SONS, INC. FOR 2 

CONSTRUCTION OF ARCTIC ANIMAL EXHIBIT AND CONCESSIONS AT  3 
HENRY VILAS ZOO 4 

 5 
 6 

The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to  7 
J. P. Cullen & Sons, Inc. for the construction of the Arctic Animal Exhibit and Concessions at the 8 
Henry Vilas Zoo in Madison, WI, Bid #313086. 9 
 10 

Res. 224, 2013-14 awarded the original Contract in the amount of $9,467,600. 11 
 12 

The original contract included Base Bid: $9,297,100.00 plus Alternate Bid 1: $46,000.00 13 
plus Alternate Bid 2: $3,100.00 plus Alternate Bid 3: $34,500.00 plus Alternate Bid 4: $2,100.00 14 
plus Alternate Bid 5: $2,200.00 plus Alternate Bid 6: $82,600.00. 15 
 16 

The following change is requested: Change Order #10 - add $33,456.00 – removal of 17 
unsuitable soils, replacement and compaction of specified fill and additional rebar at footing at 18 
concession stand. 19 

 20 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Change Order #10 for a total add of 21 

$33,456.00 be approved to the Contract for J.P. Cullen & Sons, Inc. for removal of unsuitable 22 
soils, replacement and compaction of specified fill and additional rebar at footing at concession 23 
stand; and 24 
 25 

BE IT FINALLY  RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & 26 
Transportation be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order. 27 


